

Triton Commuter Club Monthly Incentive Drawings

Official Rules

1. Entry Period.

Entries for monthly drawings are accepted through the last day of each calendarmonth.

2. Eligibility.

- a. UC San Diego affiliates (students, faculty, and staff only) are the only persons eligible to participate in the Triton Commuter Club.
- b. The Drawings covered by these Official Rules are only open to registered carpool drivers and Triton CommuterClub members that do not have an annual or "consecutive days" parking permit.
- c. By participating, entrants agree to comply with these official rules, the sponsor's interpretation of them and the decisions made by the sponsor in matters relating to the contest.
- d. By participating, entrants release and hold harmless the sponsor against any and all claims, injury or damage arising out of or relating to participation in this contest and/or use or misuse or redemption of a prize.
- e. To be eligible for the Monthly Drawing, participants must be members of the Triton Commuter Club the drawing month.

3. To Enter.

- a. Each Triton Commuter Club member who logs a trip at some point during the month will receive a single entry in the Monthly Drawing.
- b. NO PURCHASE OR PAYMENT REQUIRED FOR ENTRY.
- c. Entries received during the entry period are eligible for that period's drawing.
- d. To enter the drawing without using the Triton Commuter Club's trip logging portal, send a letter containing the statement "Please enter me in the (month) _____ (year) ____ Triton Commuter Club Quarterly Incentive Drawing," your full name, UC San Diego affiliation details, and email address to: Triton Commuter Club, 9500 Gilman Drive #0011, La Jolla, CA 92093-0011. Letters must be received by the last day of the month in order to be considered for that month's drawing. Entries for each drawing are limited to one entry per person per person. In the event that multiple

entries from the same individual are received for the same drawing, only the first entry will be valid.

e. Triton Commuter Club members earn incentives in the form of Triton Commuter Club Points for engaging in commute behaviors deemed desirable by the Sponsor and reporting them through the Triton Commuter Club trip logging portal. Incentive points may be exchanged for bonus entries in monthly or quarterly drawings through the Triton Commuter Club portal. Bonus entries must be claimed within the entry period.

4. Prize Winners Selection/Notification.

Winners will be randomly selected from among allvalid entries received for each monthly drawing. Winners will be notified by email. Sponsor reserves the right to select additional winners for unclaimed prizes.

5. Prizes.

The odds of winning a prize depend upon the total number of participants and entries. One winner will receive a prize pack (contents announced monthly) with estimated value of \$75 dollars.

6. General Terms.

- a. Contest is void where prohibited by law.
- b. Sponsor reserves the right in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the contest.
- c. Entrants agree to indemnify and hold harmless the sponsor from any and all liability resulting or arising from the contest, to release all rights to bring any claim, action or proceeding against the sponsor, and hereby acknowledge that the sponsor has neither made nor is in any manner responsible or liable for any warranty, representation or guarantee, express or implied, in fact or in law, relative to the prize or prizes.
- d. Entrants agree that their name may be shared publicly in an announcement of winners.
- e. Taxes due on winnings are the sole responsibility of the winners.

7. Sponsor.

Contest is sponsored by UC San Diego Transportation Services as part of the campaign to reduce environmental, traffic, and parking impacts from commute travel.

8. Disputes.

The exclusive jurisdiction and venue for any disputes arising from this contestwill be the courts located in San Diego County, California. In all cases, sponsor's liability shall be limited to the value of one prize (i.e. \$75).